2025.2
Safety Relays
SF RELAYS
Double contact type
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ASCTB120E   202502Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2025
Flat type ( double contact ) Safety relay compliant with Safety standards

Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ASCTB120E   202502Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2025
Safety Relays SF RELAYS Double contact type
RATING
TYPES
 ■ PC board terminal
 ● Carton packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage Type No. Part No.
Standard packing
Inner carton Outer
carton
4 poles 2 Form A
2 Form B
 5 V DC SF2D-DC5V AG1059
20 pcs. 200 pcs.
12 V DC SF2D-DC12V AG1051
24 V DC SF2D-DC24V AG1052
48 V DC SF2D-DC48V AG1053
60 V DC SF2D-DC60V AG1058
８ poles 4 Form A
4 Form B
 5 V DC SF4D-DC5V AG1079
12 V DC SF4D-DC12V AG1071
24 V DC SF4D-DC24V AG1072
48 V DC SF4D-DC48V AG1073
60 V DC SF4D-DC60V AG1078
" Type No. " is ordering part number for non Japanese market. " Part No. " is ordering part number for Japanese market.
 ■ Coil data
•  Operating characteristics such as " Operate voltage " and " Release voltage " are influenced by mounting conditions or
ambient temperature, etc.